

CITY OF LAVISTA, NEBRASKA

REVENUES

Current:

Mayor

Public E

Police a

Communi

Recreat

Human

Capital o

Principles

SSJXJ

1000

OTHER

Operatin

Total

EXCESS

AND O

FUND B

FUND B

CITY OF LAVISTA
COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE-PROPRIETARY FUNDS

BUDGET AND ACTUAL

For the eleven months ended August 31, 2012
92% of the Fiscal Year

	Sewer Fund					Golf Course Fund				
	Budget	MTD Actual	YTD Actual	Over (Under) Budget	% of Budget Used	Budget	MTD Actual	YTD Actual	Over (Under) Budget	% of Budget Used
REVENUES										
User fees	\$ 2,159,774	\$ 205,191	\$ 2,026,407	\$ (133,367)	94%	\$ 172,060	\$ 28,272	\$ 199,723	\$ 27,663	116%
Service charge and hook-up fees	125,000	5,900	118,679	(6,321)	95%	-	-	-	-	-
Merchandise sales	-	-	-	-	-	34,500	5,289	34,873	373	101%
Grant	26,154	-	24,082	(2,072)	n/a	-	-	-	-	-
Miscellaneous	200	123	3,885	3,685	1942%	300	54	336	-	112%
Total Revenues	<u>2,311,128</u>	<u>211,214</u>	<u>2,173,053</u>	<u>(138,075)</u>	<u>94%</u>	<u>206,860</u>	<u>33,614</u>	<u>234,931</u>	<u>28,036</u>	<u>114%</u>
EXPENDITURES										
General Administrative	451,684	42,084	372,708	(78,976)	83%	-	-	-	-	-
Cost of merchandise sold	-	-	-	-	-	31,330	4,314	31,272	(58)	100%
Maintenance	1,702,646	154,236	1,356,382	(346,264)	80%	221,883	21,855	170,688	(51,195)	77%
Production and distribution	-	-	-	-	-	148,564	15,518	118,448	(30,116)	80%
Capital Outlay	217,500	-	5,544	(211,956)	3%	-	-	-	-	0%
Debt Service:										
Principal	-	-	-	-	-	115,000	-	115,000	-	100%
Interest	-	-	-	-	-	16,458	-	16,458	-	100%
Total Expenditures	<u>2,371,830</u>	<u>196,321</u>	<u>1,734,635</u>	<u>(637,195)</u>	<u>73%</u>	<u>533,235</u>	<u>41,687</u>	<u>451,866</u>	<u>(81,369)</u>	<u>85%</u>
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)	(60,702)	14,893	438,418	(499,120)	-	(326,375)	(8,072)	(216,935)	109,405	-
NON-OPERATING REVENUE (EXPENSE)										
Interest income	5,000	447	2,708	(2,292)	54%	25	7	48	23	193%
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE OPERATING TRANSFERS	<u>(55,702)</u>	<u>15,340</u>	<u>441,126</u>	<u>(496,828)</u>	-	<u>(326,350)</u>	<u>(8,065)</u>	<u>(216,887)</u>	<u>109,463</u>	-
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)										
Operating transfers in (out)	-	-	-	-	-	310,000	-	-	(310,000)	0%
NET INCOME (LOSS)	<u>\$ (55,702)</u>	<u>\$ 15,340</u>	<u>\$ 441,126</u>	<u>\$ (496,828)</u>	-	<u>\$ (16,350)</u>	<u>\$ (8,065)</u>	<u>\$ (216,887)</u>	<u>\$ 200,537</u>	-
NET ASSETS, Beginning of the year			<u>5,587,445</u>					<u>295,224</u>		
NET ASSETS, End of the year			<u>\$ 6,028,571</u>					<u>\$ 78,337</u>		